OE JA

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02



12-05-2001



101908084

Docket No.: 49653.012200



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings - + + TRAD	<b>Y Y</b>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven CATANIA Neil MANSUY  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven CATANIA Neil MANSUY	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Subsurface Technologies
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 40 Stone Castle Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Rock Tavern State: NY ZIP: 12575
Execution Date: November 14, 2001	Additional name(s) 8 address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/568,726	
Additional numbers attac	│ ched? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eugene C. Rzucidlo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP	
885 Third Avenue, 21st Flr.	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1561
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	
12/04/2001 HHRHEDT 0000001 012022	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	_
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.  Eugene C. Rzucidlo	4 Maucial 1/26/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	J J ■

PATENT

REEL: 012330 FRAME: 0824

PTO/SE(SE (S-UP)

Approved for the Synaph (1394s. Ohis Misters)
Pale III and Trademark Shier, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	PLICATION	Ocalat Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Steven Catania	w New Windsor.	NY harastar
eferred to as applicant, have invented carte		
Rehabilitation Of Lan	•	
X for which an application for a United Application Number 09 / 568.	States Petent was filed on	fay 11, 2000
for which an application for a United	States Palent was executed on	, and
Viereas, Subsurface Technolo	gies of Rock Taver	rn. NY herein referred to
posignes" whose post office address is $\frac{40}{100}$	Stone Castle Road	is de-
irous of acquiring the entire right, Itte and in	nterest in the same;	
low, therefore, in consideration of the sum o	y one dollar	datiers (\$ 1.00 ),
he receipt whereaf is ecknowledged, and ot	her good and valuable considers	stion, I, the applicant, by these
revents do sell, design and transfer unto se	ild essigned the full and exclusiv	re right to the said invention in
ne United States and the entire right, title ar	nd interest in and to any and still	Patents which may be granted
nerafor in the United States, I hereby suther	· • •	
o lesue said United States Patent to said sa		· I
or his sale use and behoof, and for the use	• • •	
em for which said Patent may be granted, (		would have been held by me
ad this assignment and sale not been made	<b>.</b>	
12th	wa November	yr 2001
executed this	——————————————————————————————————————	•
Newbygh, Ne	w york 1	
Newburgh, Ne	w york	Naco and
Newburgh, Ne son who york so:	w york	Signature)
Same of Now York SS: County of Orange appeared sold 3:	Wyok J John HAL Leven M Calo	ignature)
Newburgh, Ne Seets of New York SS: County of Dianes	Wyok J John HAL Leven M Calo	ignetical LNi9
State of Low for SS:  County of Grand specified and Signature of the foregoing insurance to the forego	Loven M Calcom His from act and does this	Signature)  Enig  Blary Public)  CARLINE

PATENT

REEL: 012330 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATE		<u> </u>	
Whereast, Mr. Neil Manauy of K	lausas Citv. M	0	hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented consin new and			
Rehabilitation Of Landfill	Gas Recove		
for which an application for a United States Pate Application Number 09 / 568,726	ent was fied on Me	w 11. 2000	
for which en application for a United States Pet	ent wat executed on		, and
Whereas Subsurface Technologies o	f Rock Tave	Yn NY herel	n referred to
"assignes" whose post office address is 40 Stone	Castle Roa	<u>d</u>	is de-
siverest in the end to executing the ending right, title and interest in th	e same,		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofOne	dollar	eschot	5 1.00
AACHE (INDICATION OF MICHAEL STANDING OF MICHAEL CO.	AOT TOP		
the receipt whereaf is acknowledged, and other good a	nd valuable consider	ation. I, the applic	ant, by the
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good a presents do sell, assign and transfer unto sald assigne	nd valuable consider the full and exclusi	ation, I, the application right to the sai	ant, by the
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good a presents do self, assign and transfer unto seld assigned the United States and the entire right, Ittle and Interest i	nd valuable consider the full and exclusion in and to any and all	ation, I, the applic ive right to the sai Patents which m	cant, by the s a invention by be grante
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good at presents do self, assign and transfer unto seld assigned the United States and the entire right, little and interest i therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and req	nd valuable consider the full and exclusion in and to any and all post the Commission	ration, I, the application, I, the application right to the sail Patents which manner of Patents are	ant, by thes d tryention by be granted t Tradement
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good a presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assigned the United States and the entire right, little and interest i therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and req to Issue said United States Palent to said eaelgnes, of t	nd valuable consider the full and exclusi in and to any and all juest the Commission the entits right, title, a	ration. I, the application. I, the application right to the sail Patents which make of Patents and Interest in and Interest in and	cant, by these dancention by be granted Trademental to the same
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good as presents do self, assign and transfer unto seld assigned the United States and the entire right, little and interest in the United States, I hereby authorize and required to issue seld United States Palent to seld assignee, of the his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof.	nd valuable consider the full and exclusion in and to any and all pest the Commission the entirs right, title, a of of his legal repres	ration, I, the application, I, the application right to the sail Patents which makes of Patents and Interest in and entatives, to the t	ent, by these are to a treatment of the grants of the same will be the same will end of the s
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good as presents do self, easign and transfer unto seld easigned the United States and the entire right, little and interest if therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and required to issue seld United States Patent to seld easigned, of the his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof term for which seld Patent may be granted, as fully and	nd valuable consider the full and exclusion in and to any and all pest the Commission the entirs right, title, a of of his legal repres	ration, I, the application, I, the application right to the sail Patents which makes of Patents and Interest in and entatives, to the t	ent, by thes d tryention i by be grante f Trademerk to the some uit end of th
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good as presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assigned the United States and the entire right, little and interest if therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and require issue said United States Patent to said easignes, of the his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and	nd valuable consider the full and exclusion in and to any and all pest the Commission the entirs right, title, a of of his legal repres	ration, I, the application, I, the application right to the sail Patents which makes of Patents and Interest in and entatives, to the t	ent, by these are to a treatment of the grants of the same will be the same will end of the s
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good as presents do self, easign and transfer unto seld easigned the United States and the entire right, little and interest if therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and require to issue said United States Patent to seld easignes, of the his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully end had this assignment and sele not been made.	nd valuable consider the full and exclusion and to any and all push the Commission he emits right, title, and of his legal repressional antirely as the semi	ration, I, the epplication right to the said Petents which manner of Patents and Interest in and entacives, to the forward have been	canil, by these distribution is a trademoval Trademoval is to the save will end of the name of the nam
Processed whereof is acknowledged, and other good as presents do self, easign and transfer unto seld easigned the United States and the entire right, little and interest if therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and require for his sole use and behood; and for the use and behood for his sole use and behood; and for the use and behood form for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and had this assignment and sele not been made.  Executed this	nd valuable consider the full and exclusion and to any and all quest the Commission he emiles right, title, and of his legal repressional antiroly as the semilar to the commission of the semilar than the semil	ration. I, the epplication is, the epplication is the said Patents which make of Patents and and interest in and entacives, to the forward have been would have been according to the forward h	cant, by these day be granted Trademental to the same will end of the held by in
Processed whereof is acknowledged, and other good as presents do self, easign and transfer unto seld easigned the United States and the entire right, little and interest if therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and require for his sole use and behood; and for the use and behood for his sole use and behood; and for the use and behood term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this	nd valuable consider the full and exclusion and to any and all quest the Commission he emiles right, title, and of his legal repressional antiroly as the semilar to the commission of the semilar than the semil	ration. I, the epplication is, the epplication is the said Patents which make of Patents and and interest in and entacives, to the forward have been would have been according to the forward h	cant, by these day be granted Trademental to the same will end of the held by in
Processed whereof is acknowledged, and other good as presents do self, easign and transfer unto seld easigned the United States and the entire right, little and interest if therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and require for his sole use and behood; and for the use and behood for his sole use and behood; and for the use and behood term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this	nd valuable consider the full and exclusion and to any and all push the Commission he emits right, title, and of his legal repressional antirely as the semi	ration, I, the application right to the said Patents which make of Patents and and interest in and entactives, to the said would have been \$200.	cant, by these day be granted Trademental to the same will end of the held by in
Processed whereof is acknowledged, and other good as procents do self, easign and transfer unto seld easigned the United States and the entire right, little and interest it therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and require its issue seld United States Patent to seld easigned, of the his sole use and behood; and for the use and behood term for which seld Patent may be granted, as fully end had this assignment and sele not been made.  Executed this	nd valuable consider the full and exclusion and to any and all quest the Commission the entire right, title, and of his legal repressional onlinely as the semination of the s	ration. I, the application right to the sail Petents which maker of Patents and Interest in and entatives, to the factories would have been said.	cant, by these a trivention is be granted to the same will end of the held by in
Processed whereof is acknowledged, and other good approcents do self, easign and transfer unto seld easigned the United States and the entire right, little and interest if therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and require to issue seld United States Patent to seld easignee, of the for his sole use and behood; and for the use and behoodern for which seld Patent may be granted, as fully and had this assignment and sele not been made.  Executed this	nd valuable consider the full and exclusion and to any and all quest the Commission the entire right, title, and of his legal repressional onlinely as the semination of the s	ration, I, the application right to the said Patents which make of Patents and and interest in and entactives, to the said would have been \$200.	cant, by these a trivention is be granted to the same will end of the held by in
Processed whereof is acknowledged, and other good as procents do self, easign and transfer unto seld easigned the United States and the entire right, little and interest if therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and require for its sue seld United States Patent to said easigned, of the form his sole use and behood; and for the use and behood term for which seld Patent may be granted, as fully end had this assignment and sele not been made.  Executed this	nd valuable consider the full and exclusion and to any and all quest the Commission the entire right, title, and of his legal repressional onlinely as the semination of the s	ration. I, the application right to the sail Petents which maker of Patents and Interest in and entatives, to the factories would have been said.	cant, by these a trivention is be granted to the same will end of the held by in
Processed whereof is acknowledged, and other good as procents do sell, assign and transfer unto seld assigned the United States and the entire right, little and interest if therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and require its issue seld United States Patent to seld assignee, of the for his sole use and behapit; and for the use and behapiterm for which seld Patent may be granted, as fully and that assignment and sele not been made.  Executed this	nd valuable consider the full and exclusion and to any and all quest the Commission the entire right, title, and of his legal repressional onlinely as the semination of the s	ration. I, the application right to the sail Petents which maker of Patents and Interest in and entatives, to the factories would have been said.	cant, by thes a trivention in the grants of Trademerk in the same will end of the held by in
Prosents do sell, easign and transfer unto seld easigned the United States and the entire right, little and interest if therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and require for listua seld United States Patent to said easigned, of the sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully end that this assignment and sele not been made.  Executed this	nd valuable consider the full and exclusion and to any and all quest the Commission the entire right, title, and of his legal repressional onlinely as the semination of the s	ration. I, the application right to the sail Petents which maker of Patents and Interest in and entatives, to the factories would have been said.	cant, by these a trivention is be granted to the same will end of the held by in

My Commission Expires: June 28, 2005

**RECORDED: 11/28/2001** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012330 FRAME: 0826